

| PARTICIPATION APPLICATION / SOLEMN DECLARATION   |
|--|
| On, 20, between the hours of am and pm, the workshop entitled ' ' will be held at the UTech Lab Technology Laboratory of the Eugenides Foundation (387 Syngrou Avenue, Paleo Faliro, 17564).   |
| TO THE EUGENIDES FOUNDATION  |
| Today,// 20, the undersigned:  |
| (Please fill in the personal details of the parent / legal guardian / person with parental responsibility)  Name:  Email:  |
| Email:Contact telephone nos:   |
| ID/Passport no.:   |
| Under my authority as of the minor:  |
| (Please fill in the personal details of the minor) Name of minor:  |
| School grade completed:  |
| I solemnly declare that: (please tick appropriate boxes)   |
| I) I give my consent for the minor to take part in the above workshop: YES $\square$ NO $\square$  |
| II) The minor will be brought to and picked up after the end of the workshop accompanied by:   |
| (Please fill in the personal details of person if different from the undersigned) Name:  |
| Email:   |
| Contact telephone nos: ID/Passport no.:  |
| ID/Passport no.:   |
| commencement of the workshop at the entrance of the UTech Lab Technology Laboratory of the Eugenides Foundation and are responsible to collect them from the same place upon completion of the workshop.   |
| Under my personal responsibility and in full knowledge of the law and the penalties prescribed in paragraph 6 of article 22 of Law 1599/1986, I solemnly declare that the above-mentioned minor shall arrive and leave from the workshop on his/her own accord and will not be accompanied by myself or any other person. YES NO |
| III) I declare that I allow publication of photographs/videos in which the minor appears: YES NO   |

(PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE AND SIGN AT THE END)  $\,$ 

Mobile phone use is not allowed during the workshop.

The use of audio-visual media (video or audio recording or photographing at the workshop) on the participants' own devices is not allowed.

Participants must take care of their personal items. The Eugenides Foundation is not responsible in case of loss.

Entrance to the premises is forbidden to persons under the influence of alcohol or other substances.

It is forbidden to bring into the workshop premises or any part of the building bottles or containers or any dangerous objects or flammable materials.

The Eugenides Foundation premises are accessible and friendly to people with mobility impairments.

SMOKING IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN IN ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING COMPLEX.

The Eugenides Foundation takes every proper technical and organizational measure to comply fully with the requirements of privacy laws and promises that any photos or videos will be sparingly uploaded. Photos posted by the Eugenides Foundation to social media and other media and publications of the Foundation are shot from a distance so as to portray the activity taking place and not the faces of the children. The Eugenides Foundation has informed participants through all available means, but also repeats through this present notification that it is forbidden to videotape or take pictures during the workshop. Notwithstanding the above prohibition, in the case of video recording and/or taking of photographs and/or posting from the workshop by a third party, the Eugenides Foundation bears no responsibility.

It is the responsibility of the parents or guardians to complete and deliver participation applications to the Eugenides Foundation at least five (5) days prior to the day of the workshop. It is not possible to participate in a workshop unless this application is completed and delivered. Applications will be retained in the Foundation's records as proof of the fulfilment of its purpose whenever requested by the competent authorities, as well as for statistical purposes. However, in the case of statistical surveys, no personal data that would identify participants will be disclosed. The accuracy of data submitted to the Foundation is the responsibility of the person making the application, and the Eugenides Foundation bears no responsibility for data accuracy.

I have been informed, understand and accept that, in compliance to the terms of current legislation for the protection of individuals from unlawful processing of their personal data, the Eugenides Foundation maintains on file and processes personal data contained in this application as per my explicit consent for both my own details and those of the minor I represent, as well as any other information that may be provided with respect to the minor's participation in the aforementioned workshop.

The Eugenides Foundation does not share personal data; however, I acknowledge that in the context of fulfilling its purpose or its legal obligations and if so required the Eugenides Foundation may share information that may contain personal data with competent authorities and institutions, academics or other advisers.

I fully understand my rights that derive from legislation on the protection of personal data (access, rectification, erasure, objection, portability, etc.), as well as my right to be informed and request explanations for their processing, in accordance with the provisions of the law, by addressing queries to Eugenides Foundation (387 Syngrou Avenue, Paleo Faliro, 175 64) or by email to info@eef.edu.gr. The Eugenides Foundation will do its utmost to satisfy your request and inform you in writing of its progress.

| The Applicant-Declarant | The Eugenides Foundation wishes to continue communicating with you by sending you announcements and informative and other material by electronic or printed mail. |
|-------------------------|---|
| Date                    |   |
| Signature               | I agree. I do not agree.  |